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g%lliiQEOP 2016 Dickinson Public Schools
—— A atou Fall Registration Dates

New students or transfer students should pre-register at the
Central Administration Office located at 444-4" St. West

Early Childhood Center/HeadStart
Register individually by appointment. Call 227-3010 to schedule an appointment.

Elementary Schools (Returning and new students register at their school)
Tuesday, August 9 — Thursday, August 11 11 a.m.-2 p.m.

Berg Elementary (Grade Six) Register at Berg
Tuesday, August 9 — Thursday, August 11 11 a.m.-2 p.m.

Hagen Jr. High (Register at Hagen Jr. High)
Monday, August 15 8:30-11:30 a.m. & 12:30-3:30 p.m. Grade 7

Tuesday, August 16 8:30-11:30 a.m. & 12:30-3:30 p.m. Grade 8

Wednesday, August 17 8:30-11:30 a.m. & 12:30-3:30 p.m. New Students and
students unable to attend August 15 or 16™.

Dickinson High School (Register at DHS)

Monday, August 15 Grade 12 8:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. (Last name A-Z)
Tuesday, August 16 Grade 11 8:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. (Last name A-Z)
Wednesday, August 17 Grade 10 8:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. (Last name A-Z)
Thursday, August 18 Grade 9 8:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. (Last name A-Z)

Friday, August 19 New Students & Transfer Students — Call DHS at 456-0030 to
schedule an appointment

Tuesday, August 23 8:15a.m.—11:30 a.m.
Freshman & new student orientation at DHS
in the auditorium

Southwest Community High School — Call 456-0042 to make an appointment
to register. Monday, August 15-Thursday, August 18

The first day of school is Wednesday, August 24, 2016.



Early Childhood Center

Kay’s Classroom Tuesday, September 20
Jess’ Classroom Thursday, September 15
Jodi’s Classroom Thursday, September 22
Jolene’s Classroom Thursday, September 29
Marisa’s Classroom Thursday, October 6

Dickinson Public Schools
2016 Fall Open House Dates

5:30 p.m. —7:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m. — 7:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m. —7:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m. —7:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m. —7:00 p.m.

Elementary Schools

Berg Monday, August 22, 5:30-6:30 p.m.
Heart River Monday, August 22, 5-6 p.m.
Jefferson Monday, August 22, 5-6 p.m.

Lincoln Monday, August 22, 5-6 p.m.

Prairie Rose Monday, August 22, 5-6 p.m.
Roosevelt Monday, August 22, 5-6 p.m.

Hagen Jr. High Monday, August 22, 7 p.m. (Grade 8)

Tuesday, August 23, 7 p.m. (Grade 7)

Dickinson High School

Open house/orientation morning for freshman and new students

Tuesday, August 23 from 8:15 a.m. —11:30 a.m.




